## **County of Los Alamos**

1000 Central Ave. Los Alamos, NM



## Agenda - Final Tourism Implementation Task Force

Suzette Fox; Christiana Hudson; Consetta Goettee; David Jolly; and Lauren McDaniel; Board Members: Liaisons: Sobia Sayeda (acting), Historic Preservation; Jen Olsen, Katie Bruell, Lodger's Tax; Georgia Strickfaden, Transportation Board; David Teter, Parks and Recreation, and Councilor's Melanee Hand

Wednesday, August 10, 2022

12:00 PM

Zoom & Rm 110, Co. Municipal Bldg, 1000 Central Ave.

Members of the Public can, also, join this meeting session to make public comment via Zoom by pasting into their browser the following:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83983080062? pwd=L25qUGI4aHF3R0plQjc0UmJFSk1ydz09 once the session has started.

or by Telephone:

US: +1 669 444 9171 US

Meeting ID: 839 8308 0062

Meeting Passcode: 708927

I. CALL TO ORDER

- II. INTRODUCTIONS/ANNOUNCEMENTS
- A. <u>Membership Vacancies/Recruitment: Members, Liaisons</u>

16230-22 Membership Vacancies/Recruitment: Members, Liaisons

**Presenters:** Marketing Specialist Kelly Stewart, Marketing

**Specialist** 

Attachments: A - 2022 TOURISM IMPLEMENTATION TASK FORCE

MEMBERS (rev 8.2

- B. Status of Charter
- C. County Projects Report
- III. BUSINESS AND POSSIBLE ACTION

County of Los Alamos Printed on 8/4/2022

A. Task Force Priorities, Projects, and Work Groups

16229-22 Task Force Priorities, Projects, and Work Groups

**Presenters:** Marketing Specialist Kelly Stewart, Marketing

Specialist

<u>Attachments:</u> A - Los Alamos Tourism Strategic Plan PRIORITIES

IV. PUBLIC COMMENT

V. NEXT MEETING

- A. Wednesday, September 7, 12-1:30 p.m. in Room 330 of Co. Muni Bldg
- B. Items for Next Meeting Agenda
- VI. ADJOURNMENT

County of Los Alamos Printed on 8/4/2022